

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3296

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Women aged over 50 who gave birth.

1 - How many women aged 50 and over gave birth in any of your maternity units in a) 2016 to date, b) 2015 and c) 2014?

2 - If possible, for each year please tell me how many of these women had IVF abroad.

1. The following mothers aged 50 or above in each year:
2016 YTD (Jan-Apr) – <5
2015 – <5
2014 – <5

Due to the very small number of cases and in order to protect patient confidentiality the Trust has decided that no further detail will be released.

2. The Trust does not hold this information.